JIS symbol
Air filter Flame-resistant series
F3000/F4000/F8000-G4 Series
New Series of 5 μm element for dust removal, and 0.3 μm element for tar removal.
● Port size: 1/4 to 1
Specifications
*1: In the case of “F” with auto-drain, the min. working pressure of auto-drain is 0.1 MPa.
Air is purged with initial drainage until pressure reaches 0.1 MPa.

266
Air Filter Series
How to order
Flame-resistant
8
Display unitE
Pipe adaptor set
(included)
C Port thread
F
B
F3000 A8W
D
G Bracket
(included)A Model No.
How to order
*1: G threads and NPT threads are available for IN, OUT,
drain outlet (metal bowl (metal cock) with auto-drain)
and differential pressure detection port.
*2: Select options for the drainage, bowl material, element
and differential pressure detection.
 When selecting options for several items, list options in
order from the top.
*3: Refer to page 354 for the auto-drain usage
conditions.
*4: The pipe adaptor set and C type bracket cannot be used
together.
Precautions for model No. selection
*   Refer to page 30 for the
explanation of the option.
G4
Option
Port size
Model No.
F3
00
0
F4
00
0
F8
00
0
Code Description
Port size
8 1/4 ● ●
10 3/8 ● ●
15 1/2 ●
20 3/4 ●
25 1 ●
Port thread *1
Blank Rc thread ● ● ●
N NPT thread ● ● ●
G G thread ● ● ●
Option *2
Drain
discharge
*3
Blank With manual drain cock ● ● ●
F Auto-drain, man OVRD (NO: no press→Exhaust) ● ● ●
F1 Auto-drain, man OVRD (NC: no press→no exhaust) ● ● ●
FF Large auto-drain, man OVRD (NO: no press→Exhaust) ●
FF1 Large auto-drain, man OVRD (NC: no press→no exhaust) ●
Bowl
material
Blank Metal bowl (resin cock) ● ● ●
M Metal bowl (metal cock) ● ● ●
Element
Blank 5 μm ● ● ●
Y 0.3 μm (submicron) ● ● ●
Diff press
detect
Blank Without differential pressure detection port ● ● ●
Q With differential pressure detection port (Rc 1/4) ●
Flow
direction
Blank Standard flow (left → right) ● ● ●
X1 Reverse flow (right → left) ● ● ●
Display unit
Blank MPa display (Rc thread), psi display (NPT thread), bar display (G thread) ● ● ●
J1 MPa display (NPT, G thread) ● ● ●
Pipe adaptor set (included) *4 Page 350
Blank Not included ● ● ●